Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	I. C. Datast and Tradamark ∩ffice.
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:     Name of conveying party(les):     Dimitry Rudkevich	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Board of Regents, The University of Texas  Internal Address: 201 West Seventh Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Street Address: 201 West Seventh Street
January 5, 2004 Execution Date:	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/643,160  METHODS, SYSTEMS AND USES FOR CALIXARENES  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP     1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Sulte 3000	8. Deposit account number: 07-0153
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	TRANSMITTAL BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: (703) 306-5995 Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016
*** **********************************	THIS SPACE
I Italità di i didon essimisi	Signature Date prince and documents: 5

; 2- 3- 4 ; 13:41 ;

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0966** 

Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016 PATENT

BY:GARDERE & WYNNE

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Dmitry M. Rudkevich, hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), a university, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: METHODS, SYSTEMS AND USES FOR CALIXARENES, filed on August 17, 2003, Application Serial No. 10/643,160, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0967 Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016

**PATENT** 

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

Name:

Dmitry M. Rudkevich

\_\_\_

Date 01.03.05

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Jana nt

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5th day of personally appeared Dmitry M. Rudkevich, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

NANCY G. WHITTED

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Evp. January 29, 2005

Notary or Consular Officer

2

Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re		§	
Application of:	Dimitry Rudkevich	§	
		§	
		§ Examiner: NOT YET KNOWN	
Serial No.	10/643,160	§	
		§ Group Art Unit: NET YET KNOWN	١
Filed:	August 18, 2003	§	
		§ Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016	

ENTITLED: METHODS, SYSTEMS AND USES FOR CALIXARENES

## ELECTION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 and 3.73 AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned, being Assignee of record of the entire interest in the above-identified application by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below, hereby elects, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to prosecute the application to the exclusion of the inventor.

The Assignee hereby revokes any previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark E. Courtney, Reg. No. 36,491; Kenneth T. Emanuelson, Reg. No. 46,684; Jason R. Fulmer, Reg. No. 46,715; Kenneth R. Glaser, Reg. No. 24,015; Robert E. Holthus, Reg. No. 50,347; John Timothy Headley, Reg. No. 31,765; Michael E. Martin, Reg. No. 24,821; Carol M. Nielsen, Reg. No. 37,676; Steven E. Ross, Reg. No. 35,996; Kay Lyn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020; Jennifer S. Sickler, Reg. No. 36,005; Chainey P. Singleton, Reg. No. 53,598; James O. Skarsten, Reg. No. 28,346; Thomas C. Wright, Reg. No. 47,189; and Monique A. Vander Molen, Reg. No. 53,716; each an attorney or agent of the firm of GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP, as its attorney or agent for so long as they remain with such firm, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73, the undersigned has reviewed the evidentiary documents, specifically the Assignment to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, referenced below, and certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title remains in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0969

GARDERE →

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS;# 5/ 5

Attorney Docket No.: 124263-1016

PATENT

Please direct all communications as follows:

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street Dallas, Texas 75201-4761

ASSIGNEE:

BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM

Bv

Name: Cullen M. Godfreg

Title: Vice Chancellor

and General Counsel

Date: JAN 1 5 2004

ASSIGNMENT:

X Concurrently filed

Previously recorded

Date:

Reel:

Frame:

2

DALLAS 1360191v1

**RECORDED: 02/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0970